
Suggested Transfer Pathway 
 

Montgomery College A.A.S. in Broadcast Media Production, 
Television Track to Shepherd University B.S. in 

Communication and New Media 
 

Catalog Year: 2017-2018, Total Credits: 60 
  

        0 - 30 credits – Montgomery College 
 Fall Semester  Cr 

 ENGL101 (if ENGL101 is not needed, take 
TVRA100, TVRA210, GDES140 or any PHOT elective) 

3 

 TVRA120 Television Production 4 

 TVRA125 Audio Production Techniques 4 

 TVRA140 Video Editing 3 

 Total Credits 14 
 

Courses may be taken in any order pending prerequisites 

 Spring Semester  Cr 

 MATH110 or higher 3 

 TVRA105 Intro to Electronic Media 3 

 TVRA129 Writing for Broadcast and New Media  3 

 ENGL102 or ENGL103 3 

 TVRA230 Advanced Television Production 4 

 Total Credits 16 
 

 

         31 - 60 credits – Montgomery College 
 Fall Semester  Cr 

 COMM108 (GEEL) 3 

 TVRA127 Broadcast Journalism 3 

 TVRA224 Electronic Field Production 3 

 TVRA234 Television Directing 3 

 Natural Sciences Distribution with Lab 4 

 Total Credits 16 
 

 

 

 Spring Semester  Cr 

 Behavioral and Social Sciences Distribution 3 

 TVRA134 Media Appreciation 2 

 TVRA236 Video Production Portfolio 3 

 TVRA239 Broadcast Management 3 

 TVRA255 Advanced Broadcast Journalism 3 

 Total Credits 14 
 

Apply to graduate from Montgomery College with an A.A.S. in Broadcast Media Production 
 

 

         Year Three – Shepherd University 
 Fall Semester  Cr 

 Core Electives History 3 + Science w/ Lab 4 7 

 COMM352 - Computer-Mediated Comm 3 

 COMM350 - Single Camera Production or 
COMM360 - Studio Production 

3 

 COMM406 Advertising & Imagery or Course 
in Minor 

3 

 Total Credits 16 
 

 

 Spring Semester  Cr 

 Core Elective Social Science 3 

 COMM420 - Advanced Production 3 

 Course in Minor 6 

 COMM403 - Media Studies 3 

 Total Credits 15 
 

 

        Year Four – Shepherd University 
 Fall Semester  Cr 

 COMM451 Senior Capstone 1 

 Core Electives (Wellness 3) 3 

 COMM404  or JOUR400  3 

 Courses in Minor 6 

 COMM348, 349, 326 3 

 Total Credits 16  
 

 

 

 Spring Semester  Cr 

 Internship, Co-op or Seminar 3 

 COMM461 Senior Capstone 2 

 Courses in Minor 6 

 Core Electives (Social Science 3 + Arts 3) 6 

 Total Credits 17 
 

 

MC Contact: Joanne Carl, Broadcast Media Production Program Coordinator, 
joanne.carl@montgomerycollege.edu, (240) 567-5304 
 
 

 
 

http://catalog.montgomerycollege.edu/preview_program.php?catoid=8&poid=1792&returnto=1322
http://catalog.shepherd.edu/preview_program.php?catoid=9&poid=665&returnto=1157
http://catalog.shepherd.edu/preview_program.php?catoid=9&poid=665&returnto=1157
http://catalog.shepherd.edu/preview_program.php?catoid=9&poid=665&returnto=1157
http://catalog.shepherd.edu/preview_program.php?catoid=9&poid=665&returnto=1157
http://catalog.shepherd.edu/preview_program.php?catoid=9&poid=665&returnto=1157
http://catalog.shepherd.edu/preview_program.php?catoid=9&poid=665&returnto=1157
http://catalog.shepherd.edu/preview_program.php?catoid=9&poid=665&returnto=1157
mailto:joanne.carl@montgomerycollege.edu


MC A.A.S. in Broadcast Media Production, TV Track to  

Shepherd B.S. in Communication and New Media 
 

Catalog Year: 2017-2018, Total Credits: 60 
 

Name: Date: ID# 

Foundation Courses COURSE HRS GRADE 

English Foundation, ENGL102 or ENGL103 ENGL100 3  

Math Foundation, MATH110 or higher MATH101 3  

Distribution Courses COURSE HRS GRADE 

Arts Distribution (TVRA134 Media Appreciation) TVRA134 3  

Behavioral and Social Sciences Distribution  3  

Natural Sciences Lab Distribution  4  

General Education Elective COURSE HRS GRADE 

COMM108 (GEEL) COMM108 3  

Program Requirements  COURSE HRS GRADE 
ENGL101 (if needed for ENGL102 or ENGL103 – if not needed, take 
TVRA100, TVRA210, GDES140 or any PHOT elective)  3  

Intro to Electronic Media TVRA105 3  

Television Production TVRA120 4  

Audio Production Techniques TVRA125 4  

Writing for Broadcast and New Media TVRA129 3  

Video Editing TVRA140 3  

Electronic Field Production TVRA224 3  

Broadcast Journalism TVRA227 3  

Advanced Television Production TVRA230 4  

Television Directing TVRA234 3  

Video Production Portfolio TVRA236 2  

Broadcast Management TVRA239 3  

Advanced Broadcast Journalism TVRA255 3    
 

 

Apply to graduate from Montgomery College with an A.A.S. in Broadcast Media Production  
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